CubCadell Service Advisory CC-394

SERIES 2000 TRACTOR

Models: 2130, 2135, 2140, 2145, 2150, 2155, 2160, 2165, 2185
Serial Number 239,001 and after.
Serial Number/Mfg Date prior to 1H157G.

Date: May 1, 2000
Subject; MUFFLER AND EXHAUST PIPE

We have been notified of a service replacement parts issue for the above serial number tractors concerning
mufflers and exhaust pipes. When depleted, they will be discontinued for service. As current stock becomes
depleted, order the appropriate MUFFLER SERVICE KIT. Part numbers and illustrations identify the affected

parts.
MODELS 2130, 2135, 2140, 2145. 2160, 2155

Shield DISCONTINUED PARTS"
Rear PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
Shield D<> Muffler 703-2846 Exhaust Pipe Shield use with 751-3120 (Kohler)
+_Assembly 751-3120 Exhaust Pipe w/attached baffle (Kohler)
703-2845 Exhaust Pipe Shield
‘ 703-2847 Exhaust Shield Rear
751-3137 Exhaust Pipe {Kohler)
Exhaust 751-3131 Exhaust Pipe (Onan/Linamar)
Pipe 951-3000A Muffler Assembly
759-3794 Muffler Assembly wishieids (Kohler)
759-3795 Muffler Assembly w/shields (Onan/Linamar}
MODELS 2130, 2135, 2150, 2155 MODELS 2140, 2145
759-3943 MUFFLER SERVICE KIT 759-3941 MUFFLER SERVICE KIT
consists of consists of
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
KH-M-0841080 Flange Nut M8-1.25 Qty 2 ME-155-2378 Exhaust Casket Qty 1
KH-12-041-03 Exhaust Gasket Qty 1 703-3059 Exhaust Pipe Shield Qty 1
703-3099 Exhaust Pipe Shigld Qty 1 910-1268 Hex Screw #10-16x.375 Qty 3
910-1268 Hex Screw #10-16 x .375 Qty 3 710-3175 Cap Screw M8-1.25x 14 mm Qty 2
912-3004A Flange Nut 5/16-18 Qty 3 912-3004A Flange Nut 5/16-18 Qty 3
751-0653 Exhaust Pipe (Kohler) Qty 1 751-0806 Exhaust Pipe (Cnan/Linamar} Qty 1
951-3001 Muffler Assembly Qty 1 951-3001 Muffler Assembly Qty 1
Shield
Exhaust

Muffler
Assembly



MODEL 2160, 2168, 2185

Shield DISCONTINUED PARTS
Rear PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
Shield D:> Muffler 703-2845 Exhaust Pipe Shield
Assembly )
703-2847 Exhaust Shield Rear
751-3122 Exhaust Pipe (Vanguard Twin)
751-3139 Exhaust Pipe (Vanguard Twin)
751-3121 Exhaust Pipe (Kehler Twin)
751-3138 Exhaust Pipe (Kohler Twin)
Exhaust Pipe 951-3000A Muffler Assembly
758-3795 Muffler Assembly w/shields (Vanguard & Kohler Twin)
MODELS 2160, 2165 MODEL 2185
759-3942 MUFFLER SERVICE KIT 759-3944 MUFFLER SERVICE KIT
consists of consists of
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
BS-691613 Exhaust Gasket Qty 2 KH-M-0841080 Flange Nut M8-1.25 Qty 4
703-3099 Exhaust Pipe Shield Qty 1 KH-24-041-02  Exhaust Gasket Qty 2
910-1268 Hex Screw #10-16 x .375 Qty 2 703-3099 Exhaust Pipe Shield Qy 1
910-3292 Cap Screw M8-1.25 x 20 mm Qty 4 910-1268 Hex Screw #10-16 x .375 Qty 2
912-3004A Flange Nut 5/16-18 Qty 3 912-3004A Flange Nut 5/16-18 Qty 3
751-0655 Exhaust Pipe (Vanguard Twin)  Qty 1 751-0654 Exhaust Pipe (Kohler Twin}  Qty 1
951-3001 Muffler Assembly Qty 1 951-3001 Muffler Assembly Qty 1
Shield
Muffler
\Assemb]y

Exhaust Pipe

* Until depleted, remaining stock will be used.

This is being released for informational purpases only.

Service Manager | Parts Manager Sales Manager Service Tech. Service Tech.

Circulate and Initial



